

600 Ē η 5 Ē 2 \Box ω ---20 CHORINAL BEDS AD NOISLYS 30 10F 10 6H #: 50 RECEIVED EVELISE CORPORATE KIT #0:91 9661-01-101

07/11/08 12:07 F1, Dopt. of State p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 11, 1996

ŧ

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY 1492 W. FLAGLER STREET SUITE 200 MIAMI, FL 33135

SUBJECT: PATRICK MURRAY ENTERPRISES INC. REF: W96000014519

We have received your document for PATRICK MURRAY ENTERPRISES INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6933.

Dana Calloway Document Specialist **FAX** Aud. #: H96000009590 Letter Number: 096A00033798

19:91 9661-11-701

Т

ายาง่ามหายา

Haussougsau



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PATRICK MURRAY ENTERPRISES, INC..

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is PATRICK MURRAY ENTERPRISES, INC. whose principal address is : 1227 S.B. 9th Terrace, Deerfield Beach, FI 33441

ARTICLE II DURATION AND COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall commence on the date of filing of the Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all havful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of one dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock.

1

Prepared by: Brien P. O'Sullivan, Esq. 1401 S.E. 8th Street Described Beach, Pl. 33441 Fin. Ber No. 934951 (454) 42() • 4464

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is :

BRIAN P. O'SULLIVAN 1401 S.E. 8th Street Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441-5825

ARTICLE VI INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have ONE (1) Director initially. The number of Directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial Director of this corporation is:

DIANE MURRAY 1227 S.B. 9th Terrace

Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441

ARTICLE VII PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Each shareholder of the Corporation shall have full preemptive rights to purchase any unissued or treasury shares of the Corporation and any securities of the Corporation convertible into or carrying a right to subscribe to or acquire any unissued or treasury shares.

Prepared by: Brian P. O'Sullivan, Esq. 1401 S.G. Sok Street Deorfield Banch, Fl. 33441 Pls. Bar No. 934951

2

1

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

NAME

ADDRESS

Diane Murray

1227 S.E. 9th Terrace Deerfield Beach, Florida, 33441

ARTICLE VIII INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or Director, or any former Officer or Director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amond or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 10th day of July 1996.

3

Dian murray

Diane Murray

Propared by: Brian P. O'Sullivan, Beq. 1401 S.E. Sik Street Deerfield Beach, Fl. 33441 Fla. Ber No. 934951

H96000009590

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF BROWARD)

HEFORE MH, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared DIANE MURRAY, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and she acknowledged before me that she executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, in the state and county aforementioned, this 10th day of July, 1996.

Barbara ann O'Sullivan

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

My Commission Expires:



Brian P. O'Sullivan, Esq. 1401 S.E. 6th Street Dearfield Beach, Pl. 33441 Fin. Bar No. 934951

4

, 23.,9 JA101

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM COMPANY PROCESS MAY BE SERVED:

In pursuance of Section 48.091 and Section 607.034 (3), Florida Statutes, the following is aubmitted in compliance with said Sections:

PATRICK MURRAY ENTERPRISES, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Certificate of Incorporation, at the City of Deerfield Beach, County of Broward, State of Florida, has named BRIAN P. O'SULLIVAN located at 1401 S.E. 8th Street, Deerfield Beach, County of Broward, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-named corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate. I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Sections relative to keeping open said office.

Brian P. O'Sull

REGISTERED AGENT